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Public Tnut Olfice Act, 1908, and ita Amendmenu.-ElhioruJ lo culminiater Eatatu. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth, the gross property in each being estimated not to exceed £400 in value. 

No., 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

Name. 

Harne·s, George .. 
Bartlett, Elizabeth Ann 
Bingham, William Gorden 
Carr, Sarah Jane 
Cook,John 
Dunning, Benjamin Gass .. 
Hands, Mary 
Hansen, Soren J esper 
Manhire, Iris Myrtle Eileen 
Martin, Donald .. 
Mildenhall, Sarah 

Mundy, l\fary Ann 
McCabe, Andrew 
McLanachan, Elizabeth 
O'Connell, Daniel Henry 

Verdon 
Palmer, Annie Margaret .. 
Porteous, Frederick 
Riley, Thomas .. 
Rolinson, Stanley William 
Urquhart, Elizabeth 

Residence. 

Ohau 
Dunedin .. 
Kauaeranga 
New Brighton 
Glen Massey 
Pokeno Valley 
Christchurch 
Gisborne 
Christchurch 
Napier 
,J ohnsou ville, 

lington 
Stoke 
Dunedin .. 
Green Island 
Dunedin .. 

Timaru .. 
Christchurch 

Wei-

Mine Creek 
Endeavour Inlet 
Formerly of Balfour, 

but late of Dunedin 
Valpy, Penelope Caroline.. Formerly of Timaru, I 

but late of Inver­
cargill 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th May, 1924. 

Occupation. 

Labourer 
Widow 
Clerk .. 
:Married wo1nan .. 
Miner .. 
Shipwright 
Widow 
i\1ill worker 
Minor .. 
PenHioner 
Married woman .. 

,, 
.Labourer 
Widow 
Railway employee 

l\J arried woman .. 
Labourer 
111iner .. 
]?armer 
Widow 

I Date I of Death. 

30/7/02 
3/4/24 

10/2/24 
4/12/28 

26/12/19 
23/3/24 
21/4/24 
2,5/3/24 
9/2/24 

29/2/24 
23/12/23 

13/4/24 
18/6/23 
20/3/24 
8/2/24 

1
17/11/23 
11/4/24 

I 13/3/24 
29/3/24 
2/3/24 

6/5/24 
6/5/24 
6/5/24 

10/5/24 
10/5/24 
10/5/24 
10/5/24 
6/5/24 
6/5/24 

10/5/24 
10/5/24 

10/5/24 
10/5/24 
10/5/24 
6/5/24 

6/5/24 
10/5/24 
10/5/24 
10/5/24 
5/5/24 

16/2/24 10/5/24 

Intestate 

'festate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

Stamp Olllce 
concerned. 

Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Gisborne. 
Christchurch. 
Gisborne. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 

Nelson. 
Dunedin. 

Wellington. 
Hokitika. 
Blenheim. 
Dunedin. 

In vercargill. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

· Election of Member of Southland Land Board. ' Notice of Date of the Puhlic Service Entrance Examination. 

·rN pursuance of section 41 of the Land Act, 1908, and Office of the. Public Service Commissioner, 
regulations made thereunder, notice is hereby given that Wellmgton, 2nd l\fay, 1924. 

James Hargest, the younger, of Rakahouka, has been duly N OTICE is he~eby given of the i?-te~tion to hold t~e 
nominated for election as a member of the Land Board of Pubhc Service Entrance Exammation on or about 
the Southland Land District; and as no other person has the 19th November, 1924, and following days. 
been nominated. up to the time fixed for receiving such For the examination a fee of £1 is payable. 
nominations, I hereby declare the said James Hargest, the Entries for the examination must be addressed "The 
younger, to be duly elected. a member of the said Board for Director of Education, Wellington," and be sent so as to 
the term of two years commencing from the 20th day of reach his office on or before the 8th September, 1924. Both 
June, 1924. male and female candidates will be admitted to the examina· 

Dated at Invercargill this 5th day of May, 1924. tion. 
K M GRAHAM Late applications for the examination will be received up to 

C · · · · f C 'L ds the 22nd September if accompanied by a receipt for a late 
om~~ione_r O 0 Jiown an • fee of !Os. (in addition to the £1 ordinarily payable) paid at 

urnmg cer. some money-order office of the Post and Telegraph Depart­
ment. 

All entries must be made on the proper forms, which may 
be obtained from the office of the Education Department or 

Notice of the Date of Examinations 1tnder the Control of the of any Education Board. 
Director of Educr,tion. P. VERSCHAFFELT, 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 2nd May, 1924. 

N OTIQE is hereby given that the undermentfoned exami­
.[ nations will be held on or abont the dates specified 

in each case :-
Senior National Scholarship Examination : 19th Novem­

ber, 1924, and following clays. 
Intermediate Examinations for Senior Free Places in 

Secondary Schools and District High Schools : 19th 
November, 1924, and following days. 

Junior National Scholarship (candidates for Junior Free 
Places who will be over fifteen on the 1st December 
next must now take this examination) : 29th and 30th 
November, 1924. 

Entries must be made as fo~ws :-
For Junior and Senior National Scholarships and Junior 

:Free Places : Through the head teacher of the school, 
to the Secretary of the Education Board, up till the 
8th September. 

For the Intermediate (Senior Free Place) Examination : 
Through the head teacher, to the Director of Education, 
Wellington, np to the 8th September. 

Late applications for the three above-named examinations, 
accompanied by receipts for the payment of a late fee of !Os. 
at some money-order office of the Post and Telegraph Depart­
ment, will be received up to the 2'.!nd September. 

All entries mnst be made on the proper forms, which may be 
obtained from the office of any Education Board. 

J. CAUGHLEY, Director of Education. 

Public Service Commissioner. 

Officiating lfinisterB for 1921.-Notice No. 17 . 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 13th May, 1924. 

P URSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following name of an Officiating Minister within 

the meaning of the said Act is published for general infor­
mation:-

Congregational I ndependems. 
The Reverend Lionel B. Fletcher. 

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General. 

Incorporated Societieo Act, 1908.-Declara.tion by lhe Assistant 
Registrar dissolving a Society. 

I WILLIAM GREER FLETCHER, Assistant Registrar 
, of Incorporated Societies, do here by declare· that, as 

it has been made to appear to me that the Waikato Cale­
donian Sports and Social Society (Incorporated) is no longer 
carrying on its operations, the aforesaid society is hereby 
dissolved in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated 
Societies Act, 1908. 

Dated at Auckland this 12th day of May, 1924. 
WM. G. FLETCHER, 

Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies. 


