Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect N of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth, the gross property in each being estimated not to exceed £400 in value.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Barnes, George	Ohau	Labourer	30/7/02	6/5/24	Intestate	Wellington.
2	Bartlett, Elizabeth Ann	Dunedin	Widow	3/4/24	6/5/24	,,	Dunedin.
3	Bingham, William Gorden	Kauaeranga	Clerk	10/2/24	6/5/24	,,	Auckland.
4	Carr, Sarah Jane	New Brighton	Married woman	4/12/23	10/5/24	,,	Christchurch.
5	Cook, John	Glen Massey		26/12/19	10/5/24	,,	Auckland.
6	Dunning, Benjamin Gass	Pokeno Valley	Shipwright	23/3/24	10/5/24	,,	Gisborne.
7	Hands, Mary	Christchurch	Widow	21/4/24	10/5/24	,,	Christchurch.
8	Hansen, Soren Jesper	Gisborne	Mill worker	25/3/24		,,	Gisborne.
9	Manhire, Iris Myrtle Eileen	Christchurch	Minor	9/2/24	6/5/24	,,	Christchurch.
10	Martin, Donald	Napier	Pensioner	29/2/24	10/5/24	,,	Napier.
11	Mildenhall, Sarah	Johnsonville, Wellington	Married woman	23/12/23	10/5/24	,,	Wellington.
12	Mundy, Mary Ann	Stoke	,,	13/4/24	10/5/24	,,	Nelson.
13	McCabe, Andrew	Dunedin	Labourer	18/6/23	10/5/24	,,	Dunedin.
14	McLanachan, Elizabeth	Green Island	Widow	20/3/24	10/5/24	Testate	,,
15	O'Connell, Daniel Henry Verdon	Dunedin	Railway employee	8/2/24	6/5/24	Intestate	"
16	Palmer, Annie Margaret	Timaru	Married woman	17/11/23	6/5/24	,,	,,
17	Porteous, Frederick	Christchurch	Labourer	11/4/24	10/5/24	,,	Wellington.
18	Riley, Thomas	Mine Creek	Miner	13/3/24	10/5/24	,,	Hokitika.
19	Rolinson, Stanley William	Endeavour Inlet	Farmer	29/3/24	10/5/24	,,	Blenheim.
20	Urquhart, Elizabeth	Formerly of Balfour, but late of Dunedin	Widow	2/3/24	5/5/24	Testate	Dunedin.
21	Valpy, Penelope Caroline	Formerly of Timaru, but late of Inver- cargill	,,	16/2/24	10/5/24	,,	Invercargill.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th May, 1924.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

· Election of Member of Southland Land Board.

IN pursuance of section 41 of the Land Act, 1908, and regulations made thereunder, notice is hereby given that James Hargest, the younger, of Rakahouka, has been duly nominated for election as a member of the Land Board of the Southland Land District; and as no other person has been nominated up to the time fixed for receiving such nominations, I hereby declare the said James Hargest, the younger, to be duly elected a member of the said Board for the term of two years commencing from the 20th day of June, 1924.

Dated at Invercargill this 5th day of May, 1924.

K. M. GRAHAM, Commissioner of Crown Lands, Returning Officer.

Notice of the Date of Examinations under the Control of the Director of Education.

Education Department,

Wellington, 2nd May, 1924. N OTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned examinations will be held on or about the dates specified in each case :-

Senior National Scholarship Examination: 19th Novem

ber, 1924, and following days.
Intermediate Examinations for Senior Free Places in

Secondary Schools and District High Schools: 19th November, 1924, and following days.

Junior National Scholarship (candidates for Junior Free Places who will be over fifteen on the 1st December next must now take this examination): 29th and 30th November, 1924.

Entries must be made as follows:

For Junior and Senior National Scholarships and Junior Free Places: Through the head teacher of the school, to the Secretary of the Education Board, up till the 8th September.

For the Intermediate (Senior Free Place) Examination: Through the head teacher, to the Director of Education, Wellington, up to the 8th September.

Late applications for the three above-named examinations,

accompanied by receipts for the payment of a late fee of 10s. at some money-order office of the Post and Telegraph Department, will be received up to the 22nd September.

All entries must be made on the proper forms, which may be obtained from the office of any Education Board.

J. CAUGHLEY, Director of Education.

Notice of Date of the Public Service Entrance Examination.

Office of the Public Service Commissioner,

Wellington, 2nd May, 1924.

Notice is hereby given of the intention to hold the Public Service Entrance Examination on or about the 19th November, 1924, and following days.

For the examination a fee of \$1\$ is payable.

Entries for the examination must be addressed "The Director of Education, Wellington," and be sent so as to reach his office on or before the 8th September, 1924. Both male and female candidates will be admitted to the examination.

Late applications for the examination will be received up to the 22nd September if accompanied by a receipt for a late fee of 10s. (in addition to the £1 ordinarily payable) paid at some money-order office of the Post and Telegraph Department.

All entries must be made on the proper forms, which may be obtained from the office of the Education Department or of any Education Board.

> P. VERSCHAFFELT, Public Service Commissioner.

Officiating Ministers for 1924.—Notice No. 17.

Registrar-General's Office

Wellington, 13th May, 1924.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following name of an Officiating Minister within the meaning of the said Act is published for general information :-

Congregational Independents.

The Reverend Lionel B. Fletcher.

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General.

Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.—Declaration by the Assistant Registrar dissolving a Society.

WILLIAM GREER FLETCHER, Assistant Registrar T, of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that, as it has been made to appear to me that the Waikato Caledonian Sports and Social Society (Incorporated) is no longer carrying on its operations, the aforesaid society is hereby dissolved in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act. 1908.

Dated at Applicand this 12th day of May 1924.

Dated at Auckland this 12th day of May, 1924

WM. G. FLETCHER, Assistant Registrar of Incorporated Societies.